From: Sadorra, Rey

To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: SP Station City Landmark
Date: Friday, May 8, 2020 3:34:08 PM

From: Karl Heisler [mailto:KHeisler@esassoc.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 10:39 AM

To: Sadorra, Rey <rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James
<James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Tom, Vivian
<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: SP Station City Landmark

[External Email]

Received; thank you, Rey!

Karl F. Heisler

ESA | Environmental Science Associates

Note that | am working remotely — call or text my mobile at (415) 377-5303.
550 Kearny Street, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA 94108-2512

phn 415.896.5900 | fax 415.896.0332

From: Sadorra, Rey <rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 10:33 AM

To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler
<KHeisler@esassoc.com>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;

Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Tom, Vivian
<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: SP Station City Landmark

Karl--here is the survey map. Diridon Site is on page 28. The map is referencing Doc No. 13708643
for P.C.J.P.Bin 1997 for Parcel 13 (where Diridon currently sits) which holds, more or less, the same
boundary for Cahill's right-of-way.

Reyjun Sadorra
City of San José | Public Works Department
Development Services

200 E. Santa Clara St | San Jose, CA 95113
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Tel: 408.535.5679

rey.sadorra@san'oseca.gov

From: Sadorra, Rey <rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 10:13 AM

To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler
<kheisler@esassoc.com>
Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;

Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Tom, Vivian
<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: SP Station City Landmark

John,

The phrase "as it exists now" refers to Cahill's current boundaries '95 in at the moment of recording
that property.

Karl--I can give you a call to discuss.

Reyjun Sadorra

City of San José | Public Works Department
Development Services

200 E. Santa Clara St | San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: 408.535.5679

rey.sadorra@san'oseca,gov

From: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 9:50 AM

To: Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.kevon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Sadorra, Rey

<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: SP Station City Landmark

Karl,
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Rey correct me if | am wrong, but the key is "Cahill as it exist now", that Cahill has since change from
when it was landmarked. Rey if you can confirm and Karl can confirm if he needs supporting
documents (maps).

Best,
Tong (John) Tu

Planner IV (Supervising Planner) | Planning Division | PBCE
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Email: john.tu@sanjoseca.gov | Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

From: Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 9:44 AM

To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Sadorra, Rey

<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: SP Station City Landmark

Hi,
Please see attached for Rey’s comment regarding the Diridon boundary.

James Han

Planner | Planning Division | PBCE

City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Email: james.han@sanjoseca.gov | Phone: (408)-535-7843

For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/plannin

San José City Hall is closed in response to COVID-19.
I am working remotely in accord with governor's and City's direction.
I will monitor email during this time.

From: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 9:41 AM

To: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Sadorra, Rey
<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian

<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: SP Station City Landmark

Karl,
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I've include Rey and Vivian from Public Work in this email. We gave them the description and
Rey was able to go over the description and compared it to old maps and existing maps and he
help use determine that the project is outside the legal description. Not sure if ray could send
you those maps and maybe a phone call to explained how the maps were changed over time
and determination was made.

Best,
Tong (John) Tu

Planner IV (Supervising Planner) | Planning Division | PBCE
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Email: john.tu@sanjoseca.gov | Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

From: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2020 4:25 PM

To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>
Subject: SP Station City Landmark

[External Email]

John: Are you able to provide us with amap of the City Landmark designation for the
Southern Pacific Depot? While we were able to locate the City Council resolution adopting
the Landmark designation (see attached), it did not include a map.

Any help would be appreciated. Thank you.

Karl F. Heisler
Senior Technical Associate

Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!!

Note that | am working remotely — call or text my mobile at (415) 377-5303.
550 Kearny Street, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA 94108-2512

phn 415.896.5900 | fax 415.896.0332

kheisler@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | |
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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.



